
Tennessee Southern (6-1, 1-0) -vs- Mobile (2-6, 0-1)
11/20/25 at Pharr Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Tennessee Southern 96

Mobile 56

Date: 11/20/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Pharr Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tennessee Southern 28 19 23 26 96
Mobile 15 12 11 18 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey * 25 6-13 2-5 8-10 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 2 22
23 Ramie Reid * 27 8-17 0-1 4-6 6-3 9 2 0 1 1 0 20
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Tro * 32 5-7 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 0 5 2 0 4 14
22 Taya Totten * 23 2-6 1-2 6-6 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 11
20 Lauren Smith * 20 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 5 0 0 1 0 6
9 Marypaz Martinez 15 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8
3 Mia Jones 16 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 5
21 Emma Bryant 2 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
33 Debrionna Jones 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
15 Taylor Gerard 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Abbilyn Teter 18 0-4 0-2 1-3 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 1
24 Mary Claire Pike 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
4 Ansley Burleson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 30-64 6-16 30-41 13-31 44 22 10 10 2 9 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-13   84.62% 1-2   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-4   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-2   50.00% 10-13   76.92%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-8   37.50% 11-18   61.11%
Total 30-64   46.9% 6-16   37.5% 30-41   73.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 41 4th-
00:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson * 18 6-13 0-2 3-5 2-5 7 3 0 1 1 1 15
12 Emilee Duet * 24 1-6 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 4 3 3 0 0 5
8 Ally Blankinchip * 17 2-8 0-6 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 1 4
15 Lamaria Jones * 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 3 1 1 4
4 Deja Pryor * 19 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
24 Taylor Lee 17 3-14 0-6 2-6 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 1 8
14 Heaven Watlington 18 3-7 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 McKenna Sinon 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 5
11 Luisa Monsalve 5 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
6 Cierra Highland 17 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 3 2
22 Jarniya Maddox 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
35 Albanie Dixon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 168 21-72 1-22 13-23 12-22 34 30 8 12 3 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-5   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-22   13.64% 0-6   0.00% 5-10   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 0-6   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 21-72   29.2% 1-22   4.5% 13-23   56.5%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 2 1st-10:00



1st Box Score
Tennessee Southern 28

Mobile 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 8 3-4 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
23 Ramie Reid 7 3-3 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Tro 9 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
22 Taya Totten 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lauren Smith 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
9 Marypaz Martinez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mia Jones 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Emma Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taylor Gerard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abbilyn Teter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ansley Burleson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 11-13 1-2 5-6 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 2 28
84.6% 50.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 7 3-4 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 6
12 Emilee Duet 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
8 Ally Blankinchip 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Lamaria Jones 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Deja Pryor 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Heaven Watlington 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 McKenna Sinon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luisa Monsalve 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
6 Cierra Highland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jarniya Maddox 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Albanie Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 46 7-14 0-5 1-3 3-5 8 3 2 5 1 2 15
50.0% 0.0% 33.3%



2nd Box Score
Tennessee Southern 19

Mobile 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 9 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 4
23 Ramie Reid 7 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Tro 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 4
22 Taya Totten 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Lauren Smith 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
9 Marypaz Martinez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mia Jones 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Emma Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taylor Gerard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abbilyn Teter 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ansley Burleson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 1-4 4-4 6-7 13 7 2 5 1 4 19
41.2% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
12 Emilee Duet 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
8 Ally Blankinchip 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lamaria Jones 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
4 Deja Pryor 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 5 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Heaven Watlington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 McKenna Sinon 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Luisa Monsalve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cierra Highland 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0
22 Jarniya Maddox 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Albanie Dixon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-17 1-5 1-2 3-6 9 9 3 4 1 3 12
29.4% 20.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Tennessee Southern 23

Mobile 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 7 2-5 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
23 Ramie Reid 7 2-7 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Tro 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
22 Taya Totten 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Lauren Smith 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
9 Marypaz Martinez 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mia Jones 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Emma Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Taylor Gerard 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abbilyn Teter 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ansley Burleson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 1-2 10-13 5-10 15 8 3 1 0 1 23
30.0% 50.0% 76.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 5 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Emilee Duet 9 0-3 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
8 Ally Blankinchip 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lamaria Jones 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Deja Pryor 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Taylor Lee 7 1-5 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Heaven Watlington 8 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 McKenna Sinon 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luisa Monsalve 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cierra Highland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Jarniya Maddox 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Albanie Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-22 0-6 5-10 5-6 11 8 2 2 1 0 11
13.6% 0.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Tennessee Southern 26

Mobile 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Ramie Reid 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Tro 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Taya Totten 8 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 Lauren Smith 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Marypaz Martinez 7 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
3 Mia Jones 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Emma Bryant 2 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
33 Debrionna Jones 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
15 Taylor Gerard 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Abbilyn Teter 2 0-1 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
24 Mary Claire Pike 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
4 Ansley Burleson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 3-8 11-18 0-10 10 6 5 3 1 2 26
42.9% 37.5% 61.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 1 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
12 Emilee Duet 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ally Blankinchip 5 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
15 Lamaria Jones 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Deja Pryor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 0 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Heaven Watlington 3 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 McKenna Sinon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luisa Monsalve 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
6 Cierra Highland 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jarniya Maddox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Albanie Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 6-19 0-6 6-8 1-5 6 10 1 1 0 3 18
31.6% 0.0% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mobile
REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN(in the paint) 10:00 2-0 V 2

10:00 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)
10:00 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

-- ASSIST  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
09:31 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JADA

-- REBOUND DEF by SINON,MCKENNA
GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint) 09:21 4-4
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 09:04
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 09:04
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 09:04
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 09:04

08:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
08:25 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MIA --
08:25 STEAL  by JONES,LAMARIA
08:25 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LAUREN 08:25 6-6

08:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,DEJA

08:08 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
08:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
07:48 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAMARIA

GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI(in the paint) 07:19 8-6 V 2
STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 07:12

07:06 TURNOVER  by DUET,EMILEE
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI(in the paint) 07:02 10-6 V 4

06:38 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUET,EMILEE

06:22 FOUL  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
06:22 MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN --
06:22 FOUL  by MONSALVE,LUISA

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 06:22 11-8 V 3
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 06:22 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY 06:22
SUB IN by REID,RAMIE 06:22
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 06:22
SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 06:22
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 06:22
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 06:22
SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
06:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
06:22 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
06:22 SUB IN by MONSALVE,LUISA
06:22 SUB OUT by MONSALVE,LUISA
06:22 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA
06:22 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
06:22 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA
06:13 TURNOVER  by LEE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
05:30 MISS 3PTR by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY 05:18 14-8 V 6

05:09 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,JARNIYA



04:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADA
03:47 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAMARIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY 03:47 17-10 V 7
03:47 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ALBANIE

STEAL  by JONES,MIA 03:47
03:47 MISS 3PTR by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAMARIA
03:47 STEAL  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

TURNOVER  by DICKEY,ASHLEY 03:47
03:47 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY(in the paint)

SUB IN by JONES,MIA 03:47
SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN 03:47
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 03:47
SUB OUT by GERARD,TAYLOR 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA
03:47 SUB IN by DIXON,ALBANIE
03:47 SUB IN by JONES,LAMARIA
03:47 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
03:47 SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA
03:47 SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,MIA 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAMARIA

03:20 SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE
03:20 SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE
03:09 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DUET,EMILEE

GOOD JUMPER by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 03:03 19-14 V 5
MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY 02:52
REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE --

02:36 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
02:36 SUB IN by MONSALVE,LUISA
02:36 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
02:36 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA

SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA 02:21
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 02:21
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 02:21
SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 02:21
GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE 02:04 20-14 V 6

01:46 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEJA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 01:31
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 01:31
FOUL  by TETER,ABBILYN 00:46

00:46 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA

SUB IN by REID,RAMIE 00:46
SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:46
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 00:46
SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 00:46
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 00:46
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 00:46
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 00:46
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
00:46 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
00:46 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
00:46 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA
00:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
00:46 SUB OUT by MONSALVE,LUISA
00:00 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by MONSALVE,LUISA

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:00 22-15 V 7
GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:00 23-15 V 8



GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:00 24-15 V 9
MISS FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:00
GOOD JUMPER by REID,RAMIE 00:00 26-15 V 11
GOOD JUMPER by REID,RAMIE 00:00 28-15 V 13

00:00 MISS FT by MONSALVE,LUISA
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mobile
MISS JUMPER by TOTTEN,TAYA 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA
09:13 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
09:13 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
09:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
09:13 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA
08:55 FOUL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA

GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 08:55 29-15 V 14
GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 08:55 30-15 V 15
STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY 08:55

08:55 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAMARIA
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI(in the paint) 08:55 32-15 V 17

08:55 MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY --

08:55 BLOCK  by JONES,LAMARIA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,ASHLEY --
08:55 SUB IN by JONES,LAMARIA
08:55 SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA
08:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint) 08:36 34-15 V 19
STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY 08:36

08:36 MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by REID,RAMIE 08:36
REBOUND OFF by TOTTEN,TAYA --

08:36 FOUL  by SINON,MCKENNA
GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA 08:36 35-15 V 20
GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA 08:36 36-15 V 21
FOUL  by REID,RAMIE 08:36

08:36 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:36 36-16 V 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA
08:36 SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA
08:36 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
08:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
08:36 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
08:36 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
08:36 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA
08:36 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
08:36 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA

MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA

FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN 08:11
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 08:11
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 08:11
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 08:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 08:11

08:09 TURNOVER  by DUET,EMILEE
STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 08:05



FOUL  by JONES,MIA 07:58
07:44 36-19 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by SINON,MCKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY 07:24 38-19 V 19
07:16 TURNOVER  by DUET,EMILEE

STEAL  by TOTTEN,TAYA 07:13
MISS 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN 07:02
REBOUND OFF by TOTTEN,TAYA --
MISS JUMPER by TOTTEN,TAYA 06:57
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MIA 06:52 41-19 V 22

06:41 MISS LAYUP by DUET,EMILEE
REBOUND DEF by TOTTEN,TAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI(in the paint) 06:30 43-19 V 24
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:24
SUB IN by REID,RAMIE 06:24
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 06:24
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 06:24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:18
SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA 05:35
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 05:35
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 05:35
SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by DIXON,ALBANIE
05:35 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
05:35 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
05:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
05:35 SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
05:35 SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE
05:31 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,ALBANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SINON,MCKENNA
05:24 STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

TURNOVER  by TOTTEN,TAYA 05:22
05:17 43-21 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by SINON,MCKENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
04:46 MISS 3PTR by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE --
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --

04:33 FOUL  by LEE,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint) 04:33 45-21 V 24
FOUL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY 04:33
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 04:33
SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY 04:33
SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN 04:33
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 04:33
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 04:33
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
04:33 SUB IN by JONES,LAMARIA
04:33 SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA
04:33 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
04:33 SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE
04:33 SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA
04:23 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAMARIA
04:19 45-23 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAMARIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE 04:12
REBOUND OFF by TETER,ABBILYN --

04:06 FOUL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
04:04 STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
04:04 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE --



TURNOVER  by REID,RAMIE 04:03
03:53 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAMARIA

BLOCK  by SMITH,LAUREN 03:53
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 03:38

03:18 45-25 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint) 02:55 47-25 V 22
02:42 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --
02:15 STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 02:12
02:07 47-27 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY 01:46
REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR
01:30 FOUL  by PRYOR,DEJA

SUB IN by JONES,MIA 01:30
SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA 01:30
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 01:30
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 01:30
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR
01:09 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:43 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
00:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
00:43 SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
00:43 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
00:39 MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,DEJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:30 FOUL  by PRYOR,DEJA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MIA 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA

00:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
00:30 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA

FOUL  by JONES,MIA 00:23
TURNOVER  by JONES,MIA 00:23

00:03 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADA
00:00 FOUL  by PRYOR,DEJA
00:00 FOUL  by MONSALVE,LUISA
00:00 FOUL  by JONES,LAMARIA

FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN 00:00
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mobile
10:00 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
10:00 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
10:00 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA
09:53 MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE 09:37
REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE --

09:31 FOUL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA
GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint) 09:24 49-27 V 22

09:15 MISS 3PTR by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN 09:05
09:05 MISS FT by LEE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 MISS FT by LEE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 FOUL  by LEE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 09:05 50-27 V 23
MISS FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA
MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE 09:05 51-27 V 24
MISS FT by REID,RAMIE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAMARIA
09:05 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAMARIA

STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 09:05
09:05 BLOCK  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
09:05 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY 09:05
REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by REID,RAMIE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAMARIA
09:05 TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by TOTTEN,TAYA(in the paint) 09:05 53-27 V 26
09:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,MIA 09:05
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 09:05

09:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
09:05 SUB IN by JONES,LAMARIA
09:05 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
09:05 SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
09:05 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
09:05 SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA
07:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN 07:50
FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN 07:50

07:50 MISS 3PTR by DUET,EMILEE
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 07:50
REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 07:50
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 07:50
SUB IN by REID,RAMIE 07:50
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 07:50
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 07:50
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 07:50
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 07:50
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
07:50 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
07:50 SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN



07:50 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA
FOUL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY 06:45

06:45 MISS 3PTR by DUET,EMILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

06:45 53-29 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
-- ASSIST  by DUET,EMILEE

MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE 06:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
06:45 SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
06:10 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:10 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN --
06:10 FOUL  by DUET,EMILEE

MISS JUMPER by TETER,ABBILYN 06:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint) 06:10 55-29 V 26
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --

06:10 FOUL  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE 06:10 56-29 V 27
SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 06:10
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
06:10 SUB IN by MONSALVE,LUISA
06:10 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
06:10 SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE
05:10 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
04:58 MISS LAYUP by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TETER,ABBILYN 04:52

04:52 MISS FT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:52 MISS FT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE --

04:52 FOUL  by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA 04:52
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA
04:52 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 04:41 57-29 V 28
GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 04:41 58-29 V 29

04:41 MISS LAYUP by MONSALVE,LUISA
REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN --
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 04:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADA

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 04:41 59-29 V 30
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 04:41 60-29 V 31

04:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MIA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MIA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
04:41 60-31 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

TURNOVER  by JONES,MIA 04:41
04:41 60-33 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by DUET,EMILEE
SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 04:41



SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 04:41
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 04:41
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 04:41
SUB OUT by GERARD,TAYLOR 04:41
SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE
04:41 SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA
04:41 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
04:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
04:41 SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA
04:41 SUB OUT by MONSALVE,LUISA

MISS LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR

04:28 MISS 3PTR by SINON,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SINON,MCKENNA

04:22 MISS LAYUP by SINON,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:17
GOOD 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY 02:11 63-33 V 30
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --
SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY 02:11
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 02:11

02:00 MISS LAYUP by LEE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN --
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
01:36 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by DUET,EMILEE
FOUL  by GERARD,TAYLOR 01:22

01:22 63-34 V 29 GOOD FT by DUET,EMILEE
01:22 63-35 V 28 GOOD FT by DUET,EMILEE

SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN 01:22
SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA 01:22
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 01:22
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
01:22 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
01:22 SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA
01:22 SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN

MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY 01:14
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:11 65-35 V 30

01:02 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,DEJA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TOTTEN,TAYA 00:49

00:49 65-36 V 29 GOOD FT by PRYOR,DEJA
00:49 65-37 V 28 GOOD FT by PRYOR,DEJA
00:49 FOUL  by DUET,EMILEE

MISS FT by SMITH,LAUREN 00:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,LAUREN 00:49 66-37 V 29
00:49 MISS LAYUP by DUET,EMILEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by JONES,DEBRIONNA 00:49
SUB IN by JONES,DEBRIONNA 00:49
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 00:49
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 00:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 00:49
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 00:49
SUB OUT by GERARD,TAYLOR 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
00:49 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA



00:49 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA
00:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
00:26 MISS FT by DUET,EMILEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:26 66-38 V 28 GOOD FT by DUET,EMILEE
00:26 FOUL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA 00:26 67-38 V 29
GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA 00:26 68-38 V 30

00:20 MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by GERARD,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DEBRIONNA(in the paint) 00:20 70-38 V 32
ASSIST  by JONES,MIA --
SUB IN by BURLESON,ANSLEY 00:20
SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 00:20
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 00:20
SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:20

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mobile
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 09:23
FOUL  by JONES,DEBRIONNA 09:23

09:23 MISS FT by LEE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:23 70-39 V 31 GOOD FT by LEE,TAYLOR
09:23 FOUL  by DUET,EMILEE
09:23 STEAL  by LEE,TAYLOR
09:23 MISS LAYUP by DUET,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by GERARD,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:23 FOUL  by DUET,EMILEE

MISS FT by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 09:23
BLOCK  by REID,RAMIE 09:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:23 FOUL  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by REID,RAMIE 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:23 FOUL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA
GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE 09:23 71-39 V 32
MISS FT by REID,RAMIE 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
09:23 MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
09:23 MISS 3PTR by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --
09:23 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADA

TURNOVER  by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23
FOUL  by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23

09:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADA
09:23 71-40 V 31 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA
09:23 71-41 V 30 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA

SUB IN by JONES,MIA 09:23
SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA 09:23
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 09:23
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 09:23
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 09:23



SUB IN by REID,RAMIE 09:23
SUB IN by JONES,DEBRIONNA 09:23
SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 09:23
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 09:23
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 09:23
SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 09:23
SUB OUT by GERARD,TAYLOR 09:23
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 09:23
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 09:23
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 09:23
SUB OUT by JONES,DEBRIONNA 09:23
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 09:23
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 09:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 09:23
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 09:23
SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 09:23

09:23 SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA
09:23 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
09:23 SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA
09:23 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
09:23 SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA
09:23 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
09:23 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
09:23 SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR
09:23 SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA
09:23 SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA
09:23 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
09:23 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
09:23 SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE
09:23 SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA
09:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
09:23 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA

MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN,TAYA 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR

06:59 MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SINON,MCKENNA
FOUL  by REID,RAMIE 06:27

06:27 71-42 V 29 GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
06:27 71-43 V 28 GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
06:27 FOUL  by SINON,MCKENNA

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:27 72-43 V 29
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:27 73-43 V 30

06:27 TURNOVER  by LEE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 06:27
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:27 76-43 V 33
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI --

06:27 76-45 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY(in the paint)
06:27 FOUL  by SINON,MCKENNA

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:27
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 06:27 77-45 V 32
SUB IN by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE 06:27
SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN 06:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 06:27
SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
06:27 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
06:27 SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
06:27 SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
06:15 77-47 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
STEAL  by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE 06:08
TURNOVER  by TOTTEN,TAYA 06:05
MISS 3PTR by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA 05:00 78-47 V 31
GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA 05:00 79-47 V 32

05:00 79-49 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN(in the paint)
SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN 05:00
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 05:00
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 05:00
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TRO,SILKIARI 05:00
FOUL  by TOTTEN,TAYA 04:55

04:55 MISS FT by LEE,TAYLOR
04:55 79-50 V 29 GOOD FT by LEE,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by TOTTEN,TAYA 04:55
04:55 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADA
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN 04:55
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 04:55
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 04:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 MISS LAYUP by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ(in the paint) 04:01 81-50 V 31

03:42 MISS 3PTR by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by TOTTEN,TAYA 03:32 84-50 V 34
ASSIST  by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE --

03:11 MISS 3PTR by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE --
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 02:58
SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN 02:58
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MIA(in the paint) 02:52 86-50 V 36
ASSIST  by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE --

02:36 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
02:36 SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA
02:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
02:36 SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR
02:29 86-52 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN

SUB IN by GERARD,TAYLOR 02:08
SUB IN by JONES,DEBRIONNA 02:08
SUB IN by BRYANT,EMMA 02:08
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ 02:08
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 02:08
SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA 02:08

02:07 FOUL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN 02:07
MISS FT by SMITH,LAUREN 02:07
GOOD FT by SMITH,LAUREN 02:07 87-52 V 35

02:07 87-54 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by MONSALVE,LUISA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GERARD,TAYLOR 02:07 89-54 V 35
ASSIST  by BRYANT,EMMA --

02:07 FOUL  by LEE,TAYLOR
02:07 MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GERARD,TAYLOR --
GOOD FT by JONES,DEBRIONNA 02:07 90-54 V 36
MISS FT by JONES,DEBRIONNA 02:07

02:07 FOUL  by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
SUB IN by REID,RAMIE 02:07
SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY



02:07 SUB IN by MONSALVE,LUISA
02:07 SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN
02:07 SUB OUT by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

GOOD FT by BRYANT,EMMA 01:30 91-54 V 37
MISS FT by BRYANT,EMMA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
01:30 MISS LAYUP by MONSALVE,LUISA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEBRIONNA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,EMMA 01:30 94-54 V 40
ASSIST  by JONES,DEBRIONNA --

01:30 MISS 3PTR by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY
00:32 MISS LAYUP by MONSALVE,LUISA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEBRIONNA --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,EMMA 00:24

00:22 STEAL  by MONSALVE,LUISA
00:17 MISS 3PTR by BLANKINCHIP,ALLY

GOOD FT by TETER,ABBILYN 00:00 95-54 V 41
00:00 95-56 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN

GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY 00:00 96-56 V 40


